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May 18, 2020 
 
Ms. Melanie Bachman,  
Executive Director 
Connecticut Siting Council 
Ten Franklin Square  
New Britain, CT 06051 

 
 
Re:     Docket No. 486 Application of Tarpon Towers II LLC, 
          For a Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public 
          Need for the Construction, Maintenance and Operation of a 
          Telecommunications Facility at 796 Woodin St  
          the Town of Hamden,  Connecticut Development and 
 Management Plan                                     
  
Dear Attorney Bachman: 
  
Tarpon Towers, LLC (‘Tarpon”) received your questions on May 12, 20200 
regarding the revision of the D&M Plan of Docket 486  and  trenching along the 
access road.  
Please see our responses below along with the updated plan.  
 

Docket 486 
D&M Plan -  Revision  

Interrogatories 
 

May 12, 2020 
 
 

1. Please explain how the trench/pipe system collects and disperses water.  Is 
the pipe perforated?   
Answer: The trench drain intersects the ground water that is running from the 
Wilber Cross Parkway, upgradient of the site access road and diverts this 
water to the existing wetland areas.  This redirects the ground water that 
saturated the ground along the proposed access road.    The pipes are 
perforated  

 
2. Indicate direction of trench/pipe water flow.   

Answer: Direction of the flow has been added to the plans. Please see 
attached 
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3. How is the outflow of the trench/pipe designed where it discharges at point 1-

65?  Are there any concerns regarding pipe blockage due to leaves/debris?   
Answer:  The outflow of the perforated pipe should have no issues as it 
would be flushed out during the seasonal high ground water. The invert 
elevation is higher than the bottom of the existing swale west of Wetland 
Flags 1-62 thru 1-65. 

 
4. How will the trench/pipe be designed where it crosses the access road and 

associated drainage swale near the compound?   
Answer: The trench drain will not have gravel up to the surface like in the 
other areas and will be located a minimum of 24” below finished access road 
grade, a minimum of 12 inches of cover will allow for AASHTO H-24 loading  

 
Please feel free to contact me with any questions. 
 
 
     Best Regards, 
      

      
 
     Keith Coppins 
 
    
  
  
 
 
  
 
  
                                                              
  
                                                            
Enclosures 
  
cc:      Service List 
           Town of Hamden 
           2750 Dixwell Ave 
 Hamden, CT 06518  
 
 City of New Haven 
 156 Church St 
 New Haven, CT 06510 
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 Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless 
           Kenneth C. Baldwin, Esq.  
 Robinson & Cole LLP  
 280 Trumbull Street Hartford, CT 06103-3597           
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 






	D 486 D&M Interrogatories responses KC
	New Plan

